
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023136-2023 

Contract

The Provision of Addiction Testing Kits and Related
Services

NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-023136

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0391dd  

Published 8 August 2023, 4:53pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde

Procurement Department, Glasgow Royal Infirmary, 84 Castle Street

Glasgow

G4 0SF

Contact

Kevin McGuigan

Email

kevin.mcguigan@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1412013616

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023136-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023136-2023
mailto:kevin.mcguigan@ggc.scot.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nhsggc.scot/about-us/procurement/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10722

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.nhsggc.scot/about-us/procurement/
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10722


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The Provision of Addiction Testing Kits and Related Services

Reference number

GGC0810

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38544000 - Drug detection apparatus

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

NHSGG&C Alcohol and Drug Recovery Services deliver treatment and care services to
approximately 6,000 patients per year in a range of settings.

- Care & Treatment Teams

- Specialist In-patient Services

- Day Services

- Complex Needs Services

- Criminal Justice Services

- Out-patient Services

The partnership intends to carry out addiction testing across all addiction teams and this
tender is for the supply and distribution of drug detection kits, with the testing process being
undertaken by Glasgow Addiction Services Partnership staff.

Kits will test for 8 main categories of drug addiction



Page 4 to 8

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £200,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38544000 - Drug detection apparatus

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM82 - Glasgow City

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHSGG&C Alcohol and Drug Recovery Services deliver treatment and care services to
approximately 6,000 patients per year in a range of settings.

- Care & Treatment Teams

- Specialist In-patient Services

- Day Services

- Complex Needs Services

- Criminal Justice Services

- Out-patient Services

The partnership intends to carry out addiction testing across all addiction teams and this
tender is for the supply and distribution of drug detection kits, with the testing process being
undertaken by Glasgow Addiction Services Partnership staff.

Kits will test for 8 main categories of drug addiction



Page 5 to 8

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 40

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial / Weighting: 60

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-035645

/Notice/035645-2022


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

GGC0810

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 June 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Edinburgh Genetics Limited

64a Cumberland Street

Edinburgh

EH3 6RE

Telephone

+44 1312616686

Country



Page 7 to 8

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £200,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The buyer is using PCS-Tender to conduct this ITT exercise. The Project code is 22985. For
more information see:

http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/info/InfoCentre.aspx?ID=2343

The Contracting Authority does not intend to include a sub-contract clause as part of
community benefits (as per Section 25 of the

Procurement Reform (Scotland) Act 2014) in this contract for the following reason:

Not suitable

Community benefits are included in this requirement. For more information see:

https://www.gov.scot/policies/public-sector-procurement/community-benefits-in-
procurement/

A summary of the expected community benefits has been provided as follows:

Potential framework participants are required to summarise any proposed community
benefits that will be developed and delivered as part

of this contract if successful or, alternatively, potential framework participants confirm that

http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/info/InfoCentre.aspx?ID=2343
https://www.gov.scot/policies/public-sector-procurement/community-benefits-in-procurement/
https://www.gov.scot/policies/public-sector-procurement/community-benefits-in-procurement/


Page 8 to 8

they will engage with the NHS Scotland’s

Community Benefits Gateway (CBG). This gateway, developed through requests from
suppliers seeking opportunities to support the

delivery of community benefits within the contracting region, provides information on
community benefit opportunities. The CBG is a free

and easy to use online service that connects NHS Scotland suppliers with third sector
community organisations within Scotland and will be

used for tracking and reporting and is an approved compliant route to the realisation of
community benefits.

For further information please visit

https://www.nss.nhs.scot/procurement-and-logistics/sustainability/access-our-community-
benefit-gateway/

(SC Ref:737179)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court

1 Carlton Place

Glasgow

G5 9DA

Telephone

+44 1414298888

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.nss.nhs.scot/procurement-and-logistics/sustainability/access-our-community-benefit-gateway/
https://www.nss.nhs.scot/procurement-and-logistics/sustainability/access-our-community-benefit-gateway/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-24T23:15:57+0100
	TCPDF




